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AIA DII Swim & Dive Championship - 11/7/2024 to 11/9/2024

Results
 
#201  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

AZ. State: 1:30.66 2023* Chaparral

Facility: 1:27.69 2024$ Phoenix Swim Club

AA-A1:32.38

AA-C1:34.11

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACFHS1 1:36.20

Dinsmore, Nicholas 11 Dowe, Kyle 12

Stamer, Ryan 12 Daggett, Connor 11

26.30 25.70 21.5222.68

ADMHS2 1:36.66

Le, Ryan 12 Malcolm, Nathaniel 11

Shih, Peter 12 Therrien, Davis 10

25.03 26.41 22.3922.83

AHORI3 1:40.16

Fox, Matthew 10 Minas, Ansel 11

Fox, Michael 12 Bryzelak, Benjamin 12

26.01 29.53 22.0522.57

ASALP4 1:40.83

Torres, Diego 09 Torres, Edgar 11

Hough, Ryan 10 Le Peau, Corbin 11

ACAMP5 1:43.63

Jones, Emmett 11 Ashton, Grady 12

Ellsworth, Porter 10 Eberle, Ethan 09

26.20 29.71 24.0923.63

AVERR6 1:44.00

Robichaud, Matthew 12 Espy, Mason 12

Whitehorse, Caleb 12 Watts, Kaleb 12

27.62 27.92 22.5825.88

ACIEN7 1:45.61

Hess, James M 09 Hess, Robert 12

Graham, Richard 11 Nielson, Austin 12

26.70 29.13 24.1625.62

APARA8 1:45.93

Moore, Reeve 12 Hoerth, Oliver 12

Boyd, Nathaniel 11 Orr, Logan 10

27.81 30.96 23.7323.43

AARCA9 1:47.96

Moy, Grant 10 McClure, Aidan 12

Mallender, Ryan 12 Huisman, Paul 11

29.29 31.01 22.6625.00

AMUHS10 1:48.22

Newell, Logan 12 Robinson, Alex 11

Stockbridge, Camden 11 Armstrong, Witten 12

28.74 30.37 22.6626.45

AMMOH11 1:49.28

Wood, Joey 12 Fosdick, Mason 12

Norwood, Jarem 12 Weeks, Emilyo 10

30.35 27.52 24.6326.78

ACSHS12 1:49.35

Denison, Talan 10 Hague, Parker 09

Robinson, Cole 12 Gaspar, Trevor 11

28.72 31.75 23.7525.13

ALHHS13 1:50.88

Brown, Bradley 10 Parks, Zachary 11

McNay, Luke 12 Attride, Benjamin 12

28.44 32.55 24.1525.74

AIRON14 1:52.65

Wanner, Seth 10 Comsa, Alexander 12

Beelman, Robert 12 Somoshegyi-Szokol, Nicolas 11

31.33 30.99 25.4324.90

AMPHS15 1:53.69

Bolenbaugh, Seth 11 Froberg, Jacob 11

Pernudi, Giovanny 09 Richardson, Alexi 10

29.12 31.78 24.6628.13

ADOUG16 1:54.01

Burgos, Gerardo 11 Adams, Nathan 11

Toscano, Brayan 11 Bacaparra, Jose 12

29.38 33.18 24.4427.01

ABUCK17 1:54.68

Clark, Jett 12 Vargas-Guzman, Carlos 12

Clark, Jonah 11 Hernandez, Zeke 09

28.22 33.78 25.3027.38

ASAGU18 1:55.24

Kereszturi, Ryan 12 Beck, C.J. 12

Worthington, Devin 12 Kennedy, Declan 12

27.44 34.66 26.5226.62

AEAST19 1:55.73

McDonald, Braden 11 Petersen, Kaden 11

Vick, Jordan 11 Killeen, Ruari 10

30.63 32.34 24.6328.13

AMARC20 1:56.35

Anspach, Cittadini 09 Nugroho, Hadino 12

Medrano, Angel 11 Matherson, Jackson 11

30.09 33.92 23.8728.47

AMVMA21 1:58.96

McCraley, Sean 09 Graham, Jackson 12

Cisneros, Devin 11 Guillermo, Samuel 11

29.20 33.66 27.7828.32

AIRHS22 1:59.92

Hartzell, Malachi 12 Ouellet, Jacob 11

Sanchez, Julian 11 Hoback, Carter 10

34.72 32.89 25.5326.78

ABUEN23 1:59.96

Duerk, Oliver 10 Schofield, Michael 11

McDowell, Spencer 10 Taijeron, Kai 12

32.01 34.60 25.7827.57

ADEER24 2:00.20

Flanders, Wyatt 12 Garcia, Carson 09

Morici, Weston 09 Shipley, Donovan 10

33.84 30.19 27.1729.00

ATHUN25 2:00.30

Ostrus, Chase 10 Ashour, Yousef 11

Sanders, Grayson 10 Bays, Andrew 11

28.27 32.62 26.8732.54

AEFHS26 2:01.31

Pond, Alexander 10 Rodriguez, Gabriel 12

Valencia, Bodhi 09 Gable, Chase 11

31.64 34.50 26.1928.98

ATEMP27 2:03.85

Milanovich, Jonah 10 Mcwhirter, Dominic 11

Pugh, David 11 Hillegeist, Darshan 11

32.79 33.58 22.7534.73

AMESQ28 2:05.70

Ingle, Cohen 12 Crowell, Isaac 12

Erickson, Connor 11 Laviano, Edward 09

32.01 32.62 29.7231.35

AMCCL29 2:08.78

Flores, Silas 12 Pfitzer, Conrad 10

Gudmundson, Xavier 09 Barakat, Ali 10

35.21 34.89 27.3831.30

ACDOH--- DQ

Rendon, Jesus 09 Erickson, Ethan 12

Nehrmeyer, Colt 09 Herrera, Mateo 12

30.06 29.54 26.2627.92

 
#203  Boys 200 Yard Free

AZ. State: 1:35.72 2022* Keaton Jones

Facility: 1:35.72 2022$ Keaton Jones

AA-A1:38.21

AA-C1:39.81

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

EFHS 12Sheffert, Tanner1 1:39.86

23.28 25.64 25.3225.62

CFHS 12Stamer, Ryan2 1:40.49

23.49 25.48 25.7225.80

DMHS 12Kelly, Declan3 1:44.04

24.49 26.17 26.6326.75

PARA 11Boyd, Nathaniel4 1:44.92

23.47 25.89 28.3027.26

CDOH 11Dale, Cooper5 1:48.23

24.55 26.74 28.4428.50

CFHS 09Cosgrove, Liam6 1:49.97

25.43 27.71 28.5928.24

CDOH 10Callahan, Jacob7 1:51.40

24.62 27.04 30.5029.24

DMHS 10Carbone, James8 1:52.71

25.61 28.34 29.3429.42

VERR 09Wagenfehr, Robert9 1:53.31

25.23 27.83 30.7629.49

VERR 12Whitehorse, Caleb10 1:53.57

26.16 28.97 29.1429.30

B - Final

CDOH 12Yewell, Gavin11 1:51.69

25.92 28.38 28.3229.07

DMHS 09Yearout, Jonathan12 1:53.25

25.77 28.52 29.1529.81

SALP 10Habib, Adam13 1:54.14

26.37 29.46 28.6129.70

CFHS 10Wu, Nathan14 1:54.50

25.85 28.11 30.6829.86

PRES 11Buettner, Elijah15 1:54.77

25.47 28.70 30.7629.84

SALP 09Gaspers, Nicholas16 1:55.00

26.44 29.54 28.2430.78

THUN 10Ostrus, Chase17 1:56.93

26.56 29.80 30.5330.04

CSHS 10Denison, Talan18 1:57.03

26.86 29.40 30.1730.60
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AIA DII Swim & Dive Championship - 11/7/2024 to 11/9/2024

Results
B - Final ...   (#203  Boys 200 Yard Free)

LHHS 12McNay, Luke19 1:58.32

26.84 29.38 31.3130.79

CFHS 12Hastings Miranda, William20 1:59.05

27.96 30.17 30.3330.59

 
#203  Boys 200 Yard Free

AZ. State: 1:35.72 2022* Keaton Jones

Facility: 1:35.72 2022$ Keaton Jones

AA-A1:38.21

AA-C1:39.81

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CFHS 12Stamer, Ryan1 1:41.20 q

23.65 25.68 25.7826.09

EFHS 12Sheffert, Tanner2 1:42.37 q

23.66 25.82 26.2026.69

DMHS 12Kelly, Declan3 1:43.94 q

24.91 26.27 26.2326.53

PARA 11Boyd, Nathaniel4 1:46.22 q

23.65 26.09 28.6627.82

CDOH 11Dale, Cooper5 1:47.96 q

24.78 27.24 28.2327.71

CDOH 10Callahan, Jacob6 1:50.90 q

25.42 27.48 29.7228.28

VERR 09Wagenfehr, Robert7 1:51.36 q

25.84 27.82 28.9628.74

DMHS 10Carbone, James8 1:51.67 q

25.30 27.75 29.5129.11

CFHS 09Cosgrove, Liam9 1:51.83 q

25.86 28.18 29.0928.70

VERR 12Whitehorse, Caleb10 1:52.91 q

25.73 28.00 29.8229.36

DMHS 09Yearout, Jonathan11 1:53.69 q

25.57 28.65 29.3330.14

CDOH 12Yewell, Gavin12 1:53.94 q

26.69 28.88 29.0329.34

PRES 11Buettner, Elijah13 1:54.36 q

25.39 28.82 30.2729.88

CFHS 10Wu, Nathan14 1:54.48 q

26.70 28.43 30.0029.35

SALP 09Gaspers, Nicholas15 1:54.54 q

27.22 29.28 27.7430.30

LHHS 12McNay, Luke16 1:54.98 q

25.97 28.58 30.6229.81

CSHS 10Denison, Talan17 1:55.10 q

26.48 29.48 29.5629.58

SALP 10Habib, Adam18 1:55.96 q

26.34 30.06 29.6229.94

CFHS 12Hastings Miranda, William19 1:56.86 q

27.27 29.96 28.9030.73

THUN 10Ostrus, Chase20 1:57.43 q

25.69 29.32 31.6330.79

FLAG 12Louchart, Kieran21 1:57.66

27.23 29.63 30.6930.11

PARA 10Orr, Logan22 1:58.20

25.53 29.61 32.0031.06

SAGU 12Worthington, Devin23 1:59.61

27.17 29.72 31.1931.53

MCCL 09Gudmundson, Xavier24 2:00.35

27.10 30.07 31.5531.63

MUHS 12Gordon, Mitchell25 2:00.71

26.97 29.95 31.6732.12

VERR 09Showman, Timothy26 2:00.99

26.59 30.05 32.1732.18

CSHS 09Hague, Parker27 2:01.42

27.24 30.52 31.6731.99

ARCA 10Moy, Grant28 2:01.64

27.27 30.03 32.3931.95

DMHS 09Vinokur, Derek29 2:01.67

27.17 30.24 32.1232.14

CAMP 09Eberle, Ethan30 2:02.34

27.96 31.38 30.7932.21

IRHS 11Ouellet, Jacob31 2:02.64

28.95 31.62 31.0031.07

MCCL 10Barakat, Ali32 2:03.69

28.57 30.55 31.9832.59

VERR 10Olson, Graham33 2:04.88

29.83 32.09 30.5832.38

FLAG 10Hentschel, Brody34 2:05.02

26.85 31.12 33.8433.21

HORI 12De Mar, Dominic35 2:07.30

29.26 32.94 31.4733.63

SALP 11Nguyen, Matthew36 2:08.26

28.70 31.94 33.9233.70

MUHS 11Herald, Finn37 2:09.03

28.80 32.15 33.8134.27

CDOH 09Nehrmeyer, Colt38 2:09.14

29.14 33.54 33.1733.29

AFHS 12Keele, James39 2:09.18

29.22 32.36 33.8633.74

IRON 11Stuart, Whestley40 2:13.53

28.95 34.23 34.5335.82

 
#205  Boys 200 Yard IM

AZ. State: 1:47.03 2014* Mark Jurek

Facility: 1:46.66 2024$ Hiromasa Fujimori

AA-A1:49.14

AA-C1:51.34

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CFHS 12Dowe, Kyle1 1:51.67

25.32 28.63 26.4531.27

HORI 12Bryzelak, Benjamin2 1:55.41

24.98 29.41 27.4833.54

CAMP 10Ellsworth, Porter3 1:56.77

25.09 29.08 27.5135.09

CDOH 10Weibel, Luke4 1:59.00

26.03 30.35 27.3435.28

DMHS 11Malcolm, Nathaniel5 2:00.49

26.88 31.73 28.5333.35

SALP 09Torres, Diego6 2:00.54

26.10 29.95 28.5635.93

WILL 11Virga, Gregory7 2:02.53

26.39 32.36 28.2135.57

DMHS 10Therrien, Davis8 2:04.05

26.44 32.44 28.2536.92

HORI 11Minas, Ansel9 2:07.23

26.61 35.04 29.4136.17

LHHS 10Brown, Bradley10 2:11.33

26.52 33.26 30.9140.64

B - Final

DEER 09Garcia, Carson11 2:10.83

28.63 33.82 32.2036.18

ARCA 12McClure, Aidan12 2:11.31

27.87 34.49 29.9738.98

CDOH 12Erickson, Ethan13 2:12.16

28.26 35.69 31.2137.00

IRON 10Wanner, Seth14 2:13.19

28.04 34.53 31.8938.73

PARA 12Moore, Reeve15 2:14.79

27.63 33.00 32.6041.56

VERR 12Watts, Kaleb16 2:15.09

26.63 33.30 33.7641.40

PRES 10Marlatt, Evan17 2:17.23

29.08 34.04 32.0942.02

VERR 09Robichaud, William18 2:18.34

28.06 34.34 32.9942.95

MUHS 12Newell, Logan19 2:19.77

27.66 34.89 31.9345.29

EFHS 12Waks, Caed20 2:20.86

28.19 34.64 32.2845.75

 
#205  Boys 200 Yard IM

AZ. State: 1:47.03 2014* Mark Jurek

Facility: 1:46.66 2024$ Hiromasa Fujimori

AA-A1:49.14

AA-C1:51.34

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CFHS 12Dowe, Kyle1 1:52.77 q

24.94 28.58 27.3831.87

HORI 12Bryzelak, Benjamin2 1:56.95 q

24.53 29.68 28.3734.37

CAMP 10Ellsworth, Porter3 1:59.93 q

25.77 30.54 27.3336.29

CDOH 10Weibel, Luke4 2:00.47 q

26.19 30.66 28.3635.26

SALP 09Torres, Diego5 2:01.69 q

26.23 30.26 28.7636.44

DMHS 11Malcolm, Nathaniel6 2:01.76 q

27.35 32.45 28.7333.23

WILL 11Virga, Gregory7 2:02.48 q

26.77 32.10 28.4035.21

DMHS 10Therrien, Davis8 2:05.12 q

26.30 32.19 29.1437.49

HORI 11Minas, Ansel9 2:08.22 q

26.51 36.66 30.2734.78
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AIA DII Swim & Dive Championship - 11/7/2024 to 11/9/2024

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#205  Boys 200 Yard IM)

LHHS 10Brown, Bradley10 2:12.41 q

27.05 33.27 31.5140.58

DEER 09Garcia, Carson11 2:12.73 q

28.55 34.11 32.0538.02

CDOH 12Erickson, Ethan12 2:13.43 q

28.36 35.63 31.7537.69

ARCA 12McClure, Aidan13 2:13.92 q

27.75 36.21 29.9739.99

IRON 10Wanner, Seth14 2:14.16 q

28.30 34.76 31.9539.15

PARA 12Moore, Reeve15 2:14.22 q

26.46 33.75 32.9641.05

VERR 12Watts, Kaleb16 2:14.84 q

26.05 33.49 35.1040.20

PRES 10Marlatt, Evan17 2:17.01 q

28.56 34.15 32.2842.02

VERR 09Robichaud, William18 2:17.89 q

27.17 34.41 33.4142.90

EFHS 12Waks, Caed19 2:18.28 q

28.18 33.79 31.2545.06

MUHS 12Newell, Logan20 2:19.60 q

27.54 33.15 32.8946.02

CFHS 09Gaither, Evan21 2:20.89

29.89 36.17 31.9542.88

BUEN 10Duerk, Oliver22 2:21.77

30.63 37.14 30.5443.46

VERR 09Robichaud, Jonathan23 2:22.12

28.46 36.16 32.7944.71

LHHS 10Blair, Carter24 2:22.51

28.62 36.77 32.6244.50

MVMA 10Qiu, Leo*25 2:22.85

32.10 34.99 32.7543.01

LHHS 11Parks, Zachary*25 2:22.85

27.42 35.51 36.1243.80

PARA 10Hale, Aiden27 2:23.31

29.01 38.25 30.7345.32

ARCA 12Lipton, Adlai28 2:23.38

28.84 37.25 32.6944.60

DMHS 10Lair, Matthew29 2:24.90

28.87 36.94 32.7946.30

MUHS 12Babcock, Nick30 2:25.47

32.97 37.70 32.3642.44

PARA 12Hoerth, Oliver31 2:26.04

30.61 36.65 34.7744.01

BUCK 09Hernandez, Zeke32 2:26.69

30.87 36.18 32.4747.17

MPHS 09Pernudi, Giovanny33 2:27.22

30.64 36.57 34.1145.90

BUCK 12Vargas-Guzman, Carlos34 2:30.66

30.50 38.51 37.0044.65

EAST 11Park, Enzo35 2:32.03

30.38 39.83 36.7745.05

TEMP 11Mcwhirter, Dominic36 2:32.20

31.19 41.52 33.5145.98

MPHS 11Froberg, Jacob37 2:36.43

30.67 43.55 38.1544.06

ARCA 12Call, Cooper38 2:39.13

32.25 43.69 37.6145.58

BUEN 09LaBiche, Landon--- DQ

32.45 42.46 32.1445.05

 
#207  Boys 50 Yard Free

AZ. State: 19.34 2016* Ryan Hoffer

Facility: 19.34 2016$ Ryan Hoffer

AA-A20.41

AA-C20.80

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CFHS 11Daggett, Connor1 21.88

DMHS 12Le, Ryan2 21.89

CAMP 11Jones, Emmett3 22.08

MUHS 12Armstrong, Witten4 22.23

MMOH 12Fosdick, Mason5 22.27

SALP 11Le Peau, Corbin*6 22.55

VERR 12Robichaud, Matthew*6 22.55

SALP 12Murphy, Jameson8 22.95

CFHS 10Elsesser, Ariston9 23.00

DMHS 09Levin, Ron10 23.43

B - Final

CFHS 11Dinsmore, Nicholas11 23.22

EFHS 12Robinson, Dane12 23.52

ARCA 11Huisman, Paul13 23.54

CFHS 11Rooney, Jayce14 23.57

SALP 10Hough, Ryan15 23.59

MPHS 11Bolenbaugh, Seth16 23.60

VERR 12Espy, Mason17 23.64

IRON 12Comsa, Alexander18 23.71

CSHS 11Gaspar, Trevor19 23.85

EAST 12Glauser, Grahm20 24.09

 
#207  Boys 50 Yard Free

AZ. State: 19.34 2016* Ryan Hoffer

Facility: 19.34 2016$ Ryan Hoffer

AA-A20.41

AA-C20.80

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MMOH 12Fosdick, Mason1 22.16 q

CAMP 11Jones, Emmett2 22.22 q

DMHS 12Le, Ryan3 22.27 q

CFHS 11Daggett, Connor4 22.40 q

MUHS 12Armstrong, Witten5 22.43 q

VERR 12Robichaud, Matthew6 22.50 q

SALP 11Le Peau, Corbin7 22.99 q

SALP 12Murphy, Jameson8 23.21 q

CFHS 10Elsesser, Ariston9 23.36 q

DMHS 09Levin, Ron10 23.39 q

CFHS 11Dinsmore, Nicholas11 23.45 q

IRON 12Comsa, Alexander12 23.65 q

ARCA 11Huisman, Paul13 23.74 q

MPHS 11Bolenbaugh, Seth14 23.79 q

VERR 12Espy, Mason15 23.82 q

SALP 10Hough, Ryan16 23.86 q

CFHS 11Rooney, Jayce17 23.87 q

CSHS 11Gaspar, Trevor*18 23.94 q

EFHS 12Robinson, Dane*18 23.94 q

EAST 12Glauser, Grahm20 24.08 q

VERR 12Watts, Kaleb21 24.09

DOUG 11Toscano, Brayan22 24.13

MUHS 11Stockbridge, Camden23 24.15

MCCL 10Pfitzer, Conrad24 24.20

SALP 11Romero, Antonio Marco25 24.23

LHHS 12Attride, Benjamin26 24.24

MARC 11Matherson, Jackson27 24.29

CIEN 11Graham, Richard28 24.33

MPHS 10Richardson, Alexi29 24.46

MMOH 10Weeks, Emilyo30 24.66

CTRL 09Garling, Andrew31 24.75

SAHU 11Kruszewski, Andrew32 24.78

DEER 09Morici, Weston33 24.96

HORI 09Weber, Mitchell34 25.06

CIEN 12Nielson, Austin35 25.17

TEMP 11Hillegeist, Darshan36 25.25

FLOW 10Maskey, Lincoln37 25.35

EAST 10Killeen, Ruari38 25.70

IRON 11Stuart, Whestley39 25.83

MVMA 09McCraley, Sean40 25.90

 
#209  Boys 1 mtr Diving

AZ. State: 574.75 2009* Sam Dorman

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

CAMP 09Sprintz, Gage1 539.00

ARCA 12Bowling, Avery2 464.45

CAMP 12Guffey, Samuel3 423.05

EFHS 10Swetman, Brandon4 402.60

CAMP 12Lines, Jed5 365.10

IRON 12Beeson, Bauer6 362.90

EAST 12Glauser, Grahm7 362.85

IRON 09Anderson, Max8 342.40

CAMP 11Myers, Ryder9 340.65

DEER 11Baker, Jack10 325.20

IRON 10Kary, Ethen11 296.30

MCCL 12Pabst, Charles12 292.55

ARCA 10Williams, Kingston13 286.75

IRON 10Anderson, Bobby14 282.45

PARA 12Mustacchio, Zachary15 251.00

EAST 11McDonald, Braden16 241.05

 
#211  Boys 100 Yard Fly

AZ. State: 46.97 2016* Ryan Hoffer

Facility: 46.97 2016$ Ryan Hoffer

AA-A48.38

AA-C49.53

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HORI 12Fox, Michael1 50.24

23.14 27.10
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AIA DII Swim & Dive Championship - 11/7/2024 to 11/9/2024

Results
A - Final ...   (#211  Boys 100 Yard Fly)

DMHS 12Shih, Peter2 50.97

24.06 26.91

CAMP 10Ellsworth, Porter3 52.43

24.51 27.92

CIEN 09Hess, James M4 53.50

24.99 28.51

CSHS 12Robinson, Cole5 54.58

24.94 29.64

CIEN 12Hess, Robert6 55.12

25.61 29.51

GREE 11Stemmons, Ezra7 55.26

25.85 29.41

ARCA 12Mallender, Ryan8 55.33

25.67 29.66

CFHS 10Wu, Nathan9 55.95

26.65 29.30

SALP 12Murphy, Jameson10 56.60

25.70 30.90

B - Final

CFHS 10Elsesser, Ariston11 55.94

26.47 29.47

VERR 12Whitehorse, Caleb12 56.16

25.72 30.44

LHHS 10Brown, Bradley13 56.20

26.21 29.99

MARI 12Sanchez-Quiroz, Luis14 56.35

25.63 30.72

DMHS 09Landreth, Carter15 57.64

26.54 31.10

DMHS 09Levin, Ron16 57.74

27.14 30.60

IRON 12Beelman, Robert17 57.80

25.86 31.94

BUCK 12Clark, Jett18 57.85

26.95 30.90

SALP 10Hough, Ryan19 57.89

27.14 30.75

CIEN 11Graham, Richard20 58.88

26.66 32.22

 
#211  Boys 100 Yard Fly

AZ. State: 46.97 2016* Ryan Hoffer

Facility: 46.97 2016$ Ryan Hoffer

AA-A48.38

AA-C49.53

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HORI 12Fox, Michael1 50.03 q

22.93 27.10

DMHS 12Shih, Peter2 51.59 q

24.33 27.26

CAMP 10Ellsworth, Porter3 52.30 q

24.19 28.11

CIEN 09Hess, James M4 53.91 q

25.12 28.79

CSHS 12Robinson, Cole5 55.09 q

25.06 30.03

CIEN 12Hess, Robert6 55.12 q

25.77 29.35

GREE 11Stemmons, Ezra7 55.57 q

25.88 29.69

CFHS 10Wu, Nathan8 55.64 q

26.48 29.16

ARCA 12Mallender, Ryan9 55.66 q

26.04 29.62

SALP 12Murphy, Jameson10 56.13 q

25.21 30.92

MARI 12Sanchez-Quiroz, Luis11 56.32 q

26.11 30.21

IRON 12Beelman, Robert12 56.49 q

25.79 30.70

CFHS 10Elsesser, Ariston13 56.64 q

27.04 29.60

LHHS 10Brown, Bradley14 56.88 q

26.88 30.00

DMHS 09Levin, Ron15 56.90 q

26.54 30.36

VERR 12Whitehorse, Caleb16 57.57 q

26.31 31.26

SALP 10Hough, Ryan17 57.88 q

26.43 31.45

DMHS 09Landreth, Carter18 57.91 q

26.75 31.16

BUCK 12Clark, Jett19 57.95 q

26.82 31.13

CIEN 11Graham, Richard20 58.30 q

26.81 31.49

SALP 11Romero, Antonio Marco21 58.48

26.57 31.91

HORI 10Falvey, Jude22 59.10

27.27 31.83

IRHS 11Sanchez, Julian23 59.64

27.43 32.21

CIEN 12Nielson, Austin24 59.92

27.98 31.94

VERR 09Robichaud, William25 1:00.06

27.18 32.88

BUEN 10McDowell, Spencer26 1:00.08

27.65 32.43

PARA 10Hale, Aiden27 1:00.92

28.48 32.44

BUCK 11Clark, Jonah28 1:00.95

27.70 33.25

MUHS 11Stockbridge, Camden29 1:01.08

28.92 32.16

CFHS 09Gaither, Evan30 1:01.32

28.56 32.76

DMHS 09Watton, Channing31 1:01.37

29.10 32.27

MUHS 11Robinson, Alex32 1:01.80

28.09 33.71

MUHS 09Newell, Morgan33 1:02.06

28.27 33.79

SAGU 12Worthington, Devin34 1:02.11

29.05 33.06

CFHS 09Maxwell, Matthew35 1:03.37

28.67 34.70

MMOH 09Garcia Gamez, John36 1:03.74

29.10 34.64

VERR 11Gonzales, Alexander37 1:04.26

29.62 34.64

VERR 11Beyer, Adam38 1:04.70

28.74 35.96

CAMP 10Sixkiller, Owen39 1:09.00

31.71 37.29

MVMA 11Cisneros, Devin--- DQ

28.83

 
#213  Boys 100 Yard Free

AZ. State: 43.20 2014* Ryan Hoffer

Facility: 43.20 2014$ Ryan Hoffer

AA-A44.72

AA-C45.56

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

EFHS 12Sheffert, Tanner1 46.23

22.12 24.11

CFHS 12Stamer, Ryan2 46.29

22.04 24.25

CAMP 11Jones, Emmett3 48.62

23.21 25.41

VERR 12Robichaud, Matthew4 48.85

23.02 25.83

WILL 11Virga, Gregory5 48.87

23.67 25.20

DMHS 09Malcolm, Roman6 49.02

23.50 25.52

SALP 11Torres, Edgar7 50.45

24.08 26.37

HORI 10Fox, Matthew8 50.61

24.07 26.54

PRES 11Buettner, Elijah9 50.98

24.24 26.74

CDOH 12Yewell, Gavin10 51.41

24.58 26.83

B - Final

SALP 11Le Peau, Corbin11 49.47

23.70 25.77

SAGU 12Kereszturi, Ryan12 51.06

24.27 26.79

PARA 10Orr, Logan13 51.61

24.46 27.15

ARCA 11Huisman, Paul14 51.92

25.17 26.75

CFHS 10Hashim, Mason15 52.37

24.60 27.77

SALP 09Gaspers, Nicholas16 52.42

25.24 27.18
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AIA DII Swim & Dive Championship - 11/7/2024 to 11/9/2024

Results
B - Final ...   (#213  Boys 100 Yard Free)

LHHS 12Attride, Benjamin17 52.53

25.52 27.01

PRES 10Marlatt, Evan18 52.87

25.37 27.50

MCCL 12Flores, Silas19 52.92

24.57 28.35

MPHS 11Bolenbaugh, Seth20 53.09

24.66 28.43

 
#213  Boys 100 Yard Free

AZ. State: 43.20 2014* Ryan Hoffer

Facility: 43.20 2014$ Ryan Hoffer

AA-A44.72

AA-C45.56

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

EFHS 12Sheffert, Tanner1 46.49 q

22.38 24.11

CFHS 12Stamer, Ryan2 46.82 q

22.34 24.48

VERR 12Robichaud, Matthew3 48.89 q

23.31 25.58

CAMP 11Jones, Emmett4 48.91 q

23.68 25.23

DMHS 09Malcolm, Roman5 49.22 q

23.62 25.60

WILL 11Virga, Gregory6 49.55 q

24.16 25.39

HORI 10Fox, Matthew7 50.63 q

24.34 26.29

PRES 11Buettner, Elijah*8 50.90 q

24.46 26.44

SALP 11Torres, Edgar*8 50.90 q

24.29 26.61

CDOH 12Yewell, Gavin10 51.25 q

24.77 26.48

SALP 11Le Peau, Corbin11 51.69 q

24.75 26.94

SALP 09Gaspers, Nicholas12 52.05 q

25.11 26.94

LHHS 12Attride, Benjamin13 52.44 q

25.42 27.02

PARA 10Orr, Logan14 52.46 q

24.80 27.66

SAGU 12Kereszturi, Ryan*15 52.52 q

24.64 27.88

MCCL 12Flores, Silas*15 52.52 q

24.64 27.88

CFHS 10Hashim, Mason17 52.70 q

25.19 27.51

MPHS 11Bolenbaugh, Seth18 52.86 q

24.77 28.09

ARCA 11Huisman, Paul19 52.97 q

25.51 27.46

PRES 10Marlatt, Evan20 53.10 q

25.91 27.19

CFHS 10Murray, Mathew21 53.44

25.65 27.79

EFHS 12Robinson, Dane22 53.63

24.91 28.72

SALP 10Rasmussen, Joaquin23 53.93

25.37 28.56

MMOH 12Norwood, Jarem24 54.46

26.01 28.45

MCCL 10Pfitzer, Conrad25 54.79

26.21 28.58

MARC 11Matherson, Jackson26 54.89

26.28 28.61

FLAG 10Hentschel, Brody27 55.50

26.13 29.37

DEER 09Morici, Weston28 55.58

26.02 29.56

TEMP 11Hillegeist, Darshan29 55.80

26.33 29.47

DMHS 10Lair, Matthew30 55.81

26.90 28.91

SAHU 11Kruszewski, Andrew31 55.92

27.30 28.62

DMHS 10Eldredge, Blake32 56.36

26.99 29.37

MPHS 10Richardson, Alexi33 56.78

26.86 29.92

EAST 10Killeen, Ruari34 56.81

26.53 30.28

HORI 09Weber, Mitchell35 56.83

26.66 30.17

MMOH 10Weeks, Emilyo36 56.89

26.12 30.77

CTRL 09Garling, Andrew37 56.93

27.10 29.83

SAHU 12Del Villar, Diego38 57.32

27.04 30.28

IRON 11Somoshegyi-Szokol, Nicolas39 57.41

26.46 30.95

CDOH 12Herrera, Mateo40 1:00.03

28.05 31.98

 
#215  Boys 500 Yard Free

AZ. State: 4:20.64 2020* Daniel Matheson

Facility: 4:20.64 2020$ Daniel Matheson

AA-A4:28.60

AA-C4:32.95

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DMHS 12Kelly, Declan1 4:36.67

25.47 27.46 28.3228.17

28.12 28.11 28.05 28.41

27.64 26.92

DMHS 12Shih, Peter2 4:44.56

25.10 27.73 28.6528.28

29.25 29.36 29.40 28.85

29.05 28.89

CDOH 10Weibel, Luke3 4:48.05

26.17 28.24 29.1428.64

29.67 29.60 28.56 29.36

29.69 28.98

MARI 11Gehrke, Holden4 4:53.26

27.02 28.93 29.7628.93

29.47 29.85 30.24 30.23

29.34 29.49

CFHS 09Cosgrove, Liam5 4:56.33

26.76 29.30 30.0529.51

29.97 30.23 30.13 30.11

30.46 29.81

CDOH 10Callahan, Jacob6 5:03.78

26.91 29.31 29.9129.57

30.13 30.72 30.97 32.05

32.46 31.75

CSHS 10Denison, Talan7 5:08.99

27.24 29.89 31.2130.48

31.50 31.61 31.70 31.96

31.94 31.46

ARCA 12McClure, Aidan8 5:10.20

28.17 30.77 31.3331.46

31.44 31.65 31.48 31.60

32.00 30.30

SALP 10Habib, Adam9 5:11.29

27.06 30.98 31.8131.39

32.20 32.28 32.29 31.74

31.56 29.98

CSHS 12Robinson, Cole10 5:12.21

27.14 30.60 31.9231.09

32.28 31.66 32.01 32.28

32.07 31.16

B - Final

CFHS 12Hastings Miranda, William11 5:16.34

28.92 31.09 32.4831.73

32.89 33.02 32.73 32.73

30.98 29.77

FLAG 12Louchart, Kieran12 5:16.55

28.65 31.23 32.2032.31

32.60 32.72 32.61 32.20

31.37 30.66

CFHS 09Crawford, Simon13 5:20.70

27.97 31.24 32.7631.77

33.04 33.05 33.65 33.23

32.60 31.39

BUEN 10Duerk, Oliver14 5:22.36

27.71 31.01 32.9531.70

32.83 33.68 33.53 34.11

33.00 31.84

MCCL 09Gudmundson, Xavier15 5:22.63

28.23 31.85 32.8732.61

32.96 33.02 33.09 33.04

32.82 32.14
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AIA DII Swim & Dive Championship - 11/7/2024 to 11/9/2024

Results
B - Final ...   (#215  Boys 500 Yard Free)

LHHS 12McNay, Luke16 5:23.96

28.37 31.80 32.7932.50

33.73 33.52 33.82 34.31

33.07 30.05

DMHS 09Vinokur, Derek17 5:24.53

28.27 31.40 33.2431.95

32.88 33.51 33.52 33.65

33.80 32.31

IRON 10Wanner, Seth18 5:25.94

28.36 31.45 32.7032.66

33.86 33.20 33.60 33.74

33.51 32.86

CAMP 09Eberle, Ethan19 5:28.05

28.68 32.38 33.5133.27

34.37 33.69 34.28 33.45

32.97 31.45

CDOH 09Rendon, Jesus20 5:31.42

28.22 32.10 34.2733.64

34.98 34.79 34.93 34.29

33.62 30.58

 
#215  Boys 500 Yard Free

AZ. State: 4:20.64 2020* Daniel Matheson

Facility: 4:20.64 2020$ Daniel Matheson

AA-A4:28.60

AA-C4:32.95

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DMHS 12Kelly, Declan1 4:42.98 q

25.68 27.77 28.7528.04

28.87 28.81 28.32 28.84

29.32 28.58

DMHS 12Shih, Peter2 4:45.57 q

24.91 26.94 28.6428.04

29.06 29.30 29.57 29.70

29.88 29.53

CDOH 10Weibel, Luke3 4:49.66 q

26.51 29.24 29.5929.41

29.34 29.53 28.58 29.74

29.36 28.36

MARI 11Gehrke, Holden4 4:55.54 q

26.91 28.92 29.9729.33

29.80 29.97 30.33 30.46

30.30 29.55

CFHS 09Cosgrove, Liam5 4:58.81 q

26.50 29.16 30.2929.78

30.83 30.19 30.69 30.64

30.69 30.04

VERR 09Wagenfehr, Robert6 5:05.46 q

27.78 30.68 30.9831.56

31.59 31.46 31.01 31.06

30.01 29.33

CSHS 10Denison, Talan7 5:06.14 q

27.46 30.34 31.0030.95

31.02 31.24 31.54 31.35

31.29 29.95

CDOH 10Callahan, Jacob8 5:06.74 q

26.57 29.19 30.6030.25

31.32 31.29 31.53 32.25

31.87 31.87

SALP 10Habib, Adam9 5:09.26 q

27.33 30.28 31.5830.92

31.61 32.37 31.43 31.84

32.00 29.90

ARCA 12McClure, Aidan10 5:12.83 q

28.16 30.97 32.2231.55

31.74 31.87 31.62 32.06

32.23 30.41

CSHS 12Robinson, Cole11 5:13.37 q

25.94 29.27 32.1231.23

32.30 32.51 32.44 32.87

32.68 32.01

CFHS 12Hastings Miranda, William12 5:19.23 q

29.17 31.27 32.7131.89

32.86 33.15 33.07 32.88

32.01 30.22

MCCL 09Gudmundson, Xavier13 5:19.92 q

28.84 31.22 32.6132.48

32.74 32.69 33.12 32.99

32.41 30.82

FLAG 12Louchart, Kieran14 5:21.26 q

28.80 31.52 32.9832.61

33.02 33.26 32.67 32.46

32.41 31.53

IRON 10Wanner, Seth15 5:24.21 q

28.06 30.80 32.1431.85

32.95 32.95 33.35 33.87

34.20 34.04

BUEN 10Duerk, Oliver16 5:26.66 q

27.72 31.63 33.7132.57

33.53 33.70 33.87 33.81

33.32 32.80

DMHS 09Vinokur, Derek17 5:28.16 q

28.52 31.52 33.7232.62

33.70 33.87 33.55 34.35

33.65 32.66

CFHS 09Crawford, Simon18 5:28.55 q

27.43 31.28 32.8732.24

33.74 34.70 34.53 33.91

34.72 33.13

CDOH 09Rendon, Jesus19 5:31.48 q

28.70 31.88 34.6733.34

34.82 34.49 34.53 34.94

33.79 30.32

CAMP 09Eberle, Ethan20 5:34.48 q

29.70 33.67 34.4234.59

34.31 34.86 33.88 33.57

33.56 31.92

LHHS 12McNay, Luke21 5:34.52

29.47 32.11 34.0733.53

34.68 34.59 34.84 35.08

34.33 31.82

HORI 10Falvey, Jude22 5:35.27

28.64 32.72 34.8133.92

34.45 33.77 34.33 34.44

34.56 33.63

CFHS 09Maxwell, Matthew23 5:39.73

29.46 33.34 35.6035.11

34.59 35.72 33.50 34.45

34.96 33.00

HORI 12De Mar, Dominic24 5:41.41

30.15 33.49 34.8834.22

34.92 34.96 34.42 34.75

35.14 34.48

MCCL 10Barakat, Ali25 5:42.22

30.18 33.42 35.2034.44

35.03 35.56 36.16 34.69

35.52 32.02

MPHS 09Pernudi, Giovanny26 5:42.91

30.03 33.71 35.1134.14

35.71 35.27 35.49 34.72

34.86 33.87

MUHS 11Herald, Finn27 5:44.94

29.93 33.08 35.5834.78

35.37 35.84 36.22 35.87

35.65 32.62

AFHS 12Keele, James28 5:45.16

30.05 32.78 34.7833.96

35.54 36.11 36.29 36.40

35.85 33.40

VERR 10Olson, Graham29 5:50.40

36.7235.65

36.13 36.14 36.08 35.67

34.62 31.77

MMOH 09Garcia Gamez, John30 5:50.59

29.96 33.72 34.6534.57

35.30 35.36 36.22

36.49

SALP 11Koontz, Colt31 5:50.87

28.09 33.54 36.1235.21

37.08 36.98 38.01 33.97

37.44 34.43

MCCL 12Fish, Owen32 5:50.95

30.17 33.57 36.2234.50

36.51 36.48 36.22 36.51

36.55 34.22

MARI 09Flores, Dante33 5:52.09

30.14 33.53 35.4134.88

35.87 36.22 36.56 36.96

37.10 35.42

CDOH 09Nehrmeyer, Colt34 5:54.19

31.11 34.76 35.4536.38

36.23 36.29 36.74 37.15

36.88 33.20

CAMP 09Lau, Bruce35 5:54.35

29.67 33.50 36.6035.51

37.11 37.22 36.59 37.26

36.87 34.02
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AIA DII Swim & Dive Championship - 11/7/2024 to 11/9/2024

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#215  Boys 500 Yard Free)

CAMP 10Sixkiller, Owen36 5:55.78

31.15 33.87 36.3435.38

36.43 36.77 36.81 37.07

36.91 35.05

PEOR 12Ruiz, Israel37 6:00.17

28.85 32.71 35.2635.12

36.14 36.81 38.71 40.33

39.67 36.57

CIEN 12Harden, Alan38 6:02.48

30.30 34.29 37.7135.77

37.80 38.79 37.42 37.88

37.74 34.78

THUN 11Kottom, Hunter39 6:06.83

30.88 33.92 36.5035.61

37.68 37.91 38.36 38.69

39.34 37.94

MMOH 09Sisterman, Keegan40 6:11.67

30.17 33.49 37.7736.85

38.27 38.96 39.45 40.58

39.54 36.59

 
#217  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

AZ. State: 1:22.91 2019* Brophy Prep

Facility: 1:22.46 2020$ Rio Swim Club

AA-A1:24.15

AA-C1:25.57

  Team Relay Finals Time

AVERR1 1:30.22

Watts, Kaleb 12 Espy, Mason 12

Whitehorse, Caleb 12 Robichaud, Matthew 12

22.94 22.62 21.7022.96

ACDOH2 1:31.52

Dale, Cooper 11 Callahan, Jacob 10

Yewell, Gavin 12 Weibel, Luke 10

23.24 23.09 21.9823.21

ACFHS3 1:31.67

Elsesser, Ariston 10 Hashim, Mason 10

Rooney, Jayce 11 Daggett, Connor 11

23.21 23.63 21.7923.04

ADMHS4 1:31.92

Therrien, Davis 10 Levin, Ron 09

Malcolm, Roman 09 Yearout, Jonathan 09

23.01 23.73 23.0122.17

ASALP5 1:32.90

Le Peau, Corbin 11 Hough, Ryan 10

Romero, Antonio Marco 11 Murphy, Jameson 12

22.80 23.43 22.9423.73

AEFHS6 1:33.04

Robinson, Dane 12 Waks, Caed 12

Rodriguez, Gabriel 12 Sheffert, Tanner 12

23.67 23.24 21.2824.85

AMUHS7 1:34.23

Armstrong, Witten 12 Gordon, Mitchell 12

Stockbridge, Camden 11 Newell, Logan 12

22.53 24.38 23.5923.73

AIRON8 1:37.18

Comsa, Alexander 12 Somoshegyi-Szokol, Nicolas 11

Wanner, Seth 10 Beelman, Robert 12

23.95 25.76 23.3924.08

APRES9 1:37.86

Buettner, Elijah 11 Hall, Lucas 09

Daniels, Kaden 12 Marlatt, Evan 10

24.02 24.98 23.5225.34

AHORI10 1:38.17

Falvey, Jude 10 Price, Ryker 10

Ong, Isaac 10 Weber, Mitchell 09

24.32 24.72 24.0225.11

AMCCL11 1:38.55

Flores, Silas 12 Barakat, Ali 10

Gudmundson, Xavier 09 Pfitzer, Conrad 10

23.83 25.36 24.2525.11

ADOUG12 1:38.94

Toscano, Brayan 11 Burgos, Gerardo 11

Adams, Nathan 11 Bacaparra, Jose 12

24.34 24.83 24.2525.52

ALHHS13 1:40.91

Parks, Zachary 11 Hicks, Wyatt 12

Corona, Cesar 12 Attride, Benjamin 12

24.81 24.37 24.2127.52

ADEER14 1:40.93

Shipley, Donovan 10 Spear, Charlie 10

Morici, Weston 09 Garcia, Carson 09

26.42 27.52 24.5022.49

AMPHS15 1:40.98

Bolenbaugh, Seth 11 Froberg, Jacob 11

Pernudi, Giovanny 09 Richardson, Alexi 10

24.83 26.17 25.0124.97

ACIEN16 1:41.25

Tippett, Tyson 10 Harden, Alan 12

John, Alexander 12 Fisher, Prestton 10

24.16 27.17 25.1024.82

AMMOH17 1:41.65

Wood, Joey 12 Garcia Gamez, John 09

Sisterman, Keegan 09 Weeks, Emilyo 10

26.10 26.00 24.6424.91

ABUEN18 1:42.87

Taijeron, Kai 12 Schofield, Michael 11

Kline, Rylee 12 McDowell, Spencer 10

26.28 24.59 25.0926.91

APARA19 1:42.95

Hoerth, Oliver 12 Hale, Aiden 10

Acuna, Massimo 11 Korey, Reece 11

25.91 24.65 24.7127.68

AMARC20 1:43.75

Medrano, Angel 11 Anspach, Cittadini 09

Nugroho, Hadino 12 Matherson, Jackson 11

27.01 26.67 24.3525.72

AMVMA21 1:44.14

Guillermo, Samuel 11 Graham, Jackson 12

Lennon, Russell 11 Cisneros, Devin 11

26.41 26.63 26.0025.10

ACSHS22 1:44.37

Glodowski, Ryan 10 Utterback, Van 10

Careless, Reuben 10 Gaspar, Trevor 11

25.75 26.91 24.1927.52

ATHUN23 1:44.65

Ostrus, Chase 10 Bays, Andrew 11

Kottom, Hunter 11 Sanders, Grayson 10

24.48 27.51 26.6326.03

ASAHU24 1:45.49

Di Pilato, Domenico 11 Del Villar, Diego 12

Trenkle, Nathan 12 Kruszewski, Andrew 11

29.15 25.45 24.5826.31

AARCA25 1:46.42

Abbott, Tristyn 12 VanHolland, Andrew 09

Pentkowski, Hudson 11 Lipton, Adlai 12

26.70 27.54 24.5127.67

AFLOW26 1:47.11

Santacruz, Carim 11 Boehm, Tenzin 10

Jarrott, John 11 Maskey, Lincoln 10

30.28 26.12 24.4226.29

ABUCK27 1:48.56

Vargas-Guzman, Carlos 12 Sniegowski, Vincent 09

Felix, Max 11 Clark, Jonah 11

26.74 31.31 25.0125.50

AEAST--- DQ

Park, Enzo 11 Van Every, Tyson 12

Chadwick, Corwyn 09 Glauser, Grahm 12

25.60 25.90 23.6728.58

AMARI--- DQ

Sanchez-Quiroz, Luis 12 Bitter, Mykah 11

Flores, Dante 09 Gehrke, Holden 11

ACAMP--- DQ

Jones, Emmett 11 Navarro, Samuel 12

Sixkiller, Owen 10 Ashton, Grady 12

21.98 27.08 25.5525.36

 
#219  Boys 100 Yard Back

AZ. State: 48.00 2004* Alex Righi

Facility: 48.00 2004$ Alex Righi

AA-A48.94

AA-C50.13

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HORI 12Fox, Michael1 50.63

24.47 26.16

HORI 12Bryzelak, Benjamin2 52.34

25.06 27.28

DMHS 12Le, Ryan3 54.20

26.27 27.93

PARA 11Boyd, Nathaniel4 54.32

26.09 28.23

HORI 10Fox, Matthew5 54.49

26.39 28.10

DMHS 10Carbone, James6 55.02

26.56 28.46

CFHS 11Dinsmore, Nicholas7 55.96

27.05 28.91

SALP 09Torres, Diego8 56.07

27.51 28.56
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AIA DII Swim & Dive Championship - 11/7/2024 to 11/9/2024

Results
A - Final ...   (#219  Boys 100 Yard Back)

ARCA 12Mallender, Ryan9 56.62

27.57 29.05

CFHS 11Daggett, Connor10 56.89

27.51 29.38

B - Final

CIEN 09Hess, James M11 57.06

27.84 29.22

DMHS 10Therrien, Davis12 57.25

27.89 29.36

SAGU 12Kereszturi, Ryan13 57.98

28.04 29.94

DMHS 09Yearout, Jonathan14 58.24

28.78 29.46

MARI 12Sanchez-Quiroz, Luis15 58.82

27.75 31.07

GREE 11Stemmons, Ezra16 58.91

28.56 30.35

THUN 10Ostrus, Chase17 1:00.47

28.88 31.59

PARA 12Moore, Reeve18 1:01.54

28.92 32.62

EFHS 12Waks, Caed19 1:02.43

31.01 31.42

MUHS 12Newell, Logan20 1:03.04

30.30 32.74

 
#219  Boys 100 Yard Back

AZ. State: 48.00 2004* Alex Righi

Facility: 48.00 2004$ Alex Righi

AA-A48.94

AA-C50.13

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HORI 12Fox, Michael1 51.40 q

24.99 26.41

HORI 12Bryzelak, Benjamin2 52.90 q

25.56 27.34

DMHS 10Carbone, James3 54.44 q

26.32 28.12

PARA 11Boyd, Nathaniel4 54.80 q

26.19 28.61

DMHS 12Le, Ryan5 55.01 q

26.85 28.16

HORI 10Fox, Matthew6 55.22 q

26.50 28.72

CFHS 11Dinsmore, Nicholas7 56.00 q

27.15 28.85

ARCA 12Mallender, Ryan8 56.30 q

27.48 28.82

SALP 09Torres, Diego9 56.32 q

27.02 29.30

CFHS 11Daggett, Connor10 56.74 q

27.37 29.37

CIEN 09Hess, James M11 57.30 q

28.12 29.18

DMHS 10Therrien, Davis12 57.54 q

27.91 29.63

DMHS 09Yearout, Jonathan13 58.70 q

28.60 30.10

THUN 10Ostrus, Chase14 59.21 q

28.49 30.72

GREE 11Stemmons, Ezra15 59.44 q

28.60 30.84

MARI 12Sanchez-Quiroz, Luis16 59.58 q

28.41 31.17

EFHS 12Waks, Caed17 59.93 q

29.86 30.07

PARA 12Moore, Reeve18 1:00.44 q

28.10 32.34

MUHS 12Newell, Logan19 1:00.53 q

29.06 31.47

SAGU 12Kereszturi, Ryan20 1:00.57 q

29.10 31.47

BUCK 12Clark, Jett21 1:01.38

29.85 31.53

CFHS 11Rooney, Jayce22 1:02.04

29.86 32.18

MCCL 12Flores, Silas23 1:02.88

30.52 32.36

MUHS 12Odell-Wall, Elijah24 1:03.60

30.25 33.35

IRHS 11Sanchez, Julian25 1:03.77

31.43 32.34

PARA 11Korey, Reece26 1:03.84

31.09 32.75

CFHS 12Herrington, Chance27 1:04.08

30.64 33.44

DOUG 11Burgos, Gerardo*28 1:04.24

29.96 34.28

ARCA 10Moy, Grant*28 1:04.24

31.04 33.20

VERR 09Robichaud, Jonathan*30 1:04.26

31.08 33.18

CDOH 09Rendon, Jesus*30 1:04.26

31.49 32.77

BUCK 09Hernandez, Zeke32 1:04.79

30.54 34.25

CTRL 09Breidenstine, Mason33 1:05.18

31.11 34.07

IRON 12Beelman, Robert34 1:05.22

31.00 34.22

MMOH 12Norwood, Jarem35 1:05.65

31.85 33.80

MVMA 09McCraley, Sean36 1:06.57

31.32 35.25

MUHS 09Newell, Morgan37 1:07.65

33.06 34.59

MVMA 10Nicolls, Jacob38 1:09.10

32.62 36.48

MARI 11Bitter, Mykah39 1:09.26

32.96 36.30

EAST 11McDonald, Braden40 1:10.17

31.72 38.45

LHHS 10Blair, Carter--- NS

 
#221  Boys 100 Yard Breast

AZ. State: 54.51 2023* Hudson Schuricht

Facility: 53.09 2024$ Hiromasa Fujimori

AA-A55.22

AA-C56.46

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CFHS 12Dowe, Kyle1 56.81

26.56 30.25

DMHS 11Malcolm, Nathaniel2 57.86

27.38 30.48

DMHS 09Malcolm, Roman3 59.64

27.84 31.80

VERR 12Espy, Mason4 1:00.67

28.29 32.38

CDOH 11Dale, Cooper5 1:01.43

29.34 32.09

MMOH 12Fosdick, Mason6 1:01.57

28.52 33.05

MARI 11Gehrke, Holden7 1:01.94

29.33 32.61

SALP 11Torres, Edgar8 1:03.18

29.86 33.32

CIEN 12Hess, Robert9 1:03.94

30.32 33.62

DEER 09Garcia, Carson10 1:03.96

30.10 33.86

B - Final

HORI 11Minas, Ansel11 1:04.55

30.54 34.01

DMHS 09Landreth, Carter12 1:04.59

30.29 34.30

CDOH 12Erickson, Ethan13 1:04.94

30.89 34.05

CFHS 10Murray, Mathew14 1:06.12

31.81 34.31

MESQ 12Crowell, Isaac15 1:07.11

30.97 36.14

CAMP 12Ashton, Grady16 1:07.67

32.39 35.28

MUHS 12Armstrong, Witten17 1:07.70

30.92 36.78

MUHS 11Robinson, Alex18 1:08.60

31.86 36.74

CFHS 09Casertano, Calvin19 1:09.06

31.61 37.45

MUHS 12Babcock, Nick20 1:09.21

31.98 37.23
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#221  Boys 100 Yard Breast

AZ. State: 54.51 2023* Hudson Schuricht

Facility: 53.09 2024$ Hiromasa Fujimori

AA-A55.22

AA-C56.46

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CFHS 12Dowe, Kyle1 57.28 q

26.81 30.47

DMHS 11Malcolm, Nathaniel2 57.61 q

27.25 30.36

DMHS 09Malcolm, Roman3 59.36 q

27.75 31.61

VERR 12Espy, Mason4 1:00.69 q

28.43 32.26

MMOH 12Fosdick, Mason5 1:01.16 q

28.44 32.72

CDOH 11Dale, Cooper6 1:02.09 q

29.43 32.66

MARI 11Gehrke, Holden7 1:02.11 q

29.48 32.63

CIEN 12Hess, Robert8 1:02.95 q

30.04 32.91

DEER 09Garcia, Carson9 1:04.19 q

30.65 33.54

SALP 11Torres, Edgar10 1:04.30 q

30.37 33.93

HORI 11Minas, Ansel11 1:04.34 q

30.64 33.70

CDOH 12Erickson, Ethan12 1:05.95 q

30.92 35.03

CFHS 10Murray, Mathew13 1:06.07 q

31.19 34.88

DMHS 09Landreth, Carter14 1:06.13 q

31.42 34.71

CAMP 12Ashton, Grady15 1:07.12 q

32.76 34.36

MESQ 12Crowell, Isaac16 1:07.15 q

31.63 35.52

CFHS 09Casertano, Calvin17 1:07.38 q

31.17 36.21

MUHS 12Armstrong, Witten18 1:08.91 q

31.17 37.74

MUHS 11Robinson, Alex19 1:09.00 q

31.88 37.12

MUHS 12Babcock, Nick20 1:09.73 q

32.76 36.97

IRON 12Comsa, Alexander21 1:09.78

33.04 36.74

FLOW 10Maskey, Lincoln22 1:09.86

32.55 37.31

CSHS 09Hague, Parker*23 1:10.13

32.96 37.17

CFHS 10Hashim, Mason*23 1:10.13

32.48 37.65

IRHS 11Ouellet, Jacob25 1:10.24

33.19 37.05

PARA 12Hoerth, Oliver*26 1:11.41

32.85 38.56

EAST 11Petersen, Kaden*26 1:11.41

32.78 38.63

MUHS 12Gordon, Mitchell28 1:11.52

33.27 38.25

MVMA 10Qiu, Leo29 1:11.70

33.75 37.95

BMHS 12Kang, James30 1:11.89

32.41 39.48

DMHS 09Taylor, Sebastian31 1:12.48

33.25 39.23

CIEN 12John, Alexander32 1:12.53

33.81 38.72

SALP 11Nguyen, Matthew33 1:12.98

34.09 38.89

MVMA 12Graham, Jackson34 1:13.42

33.61 39.81

EAST 11Park, Enzo35 1:13.83

33.24 40.59

ARCA 11Pentkowski, Hudson36 1:13.89

34.20 39.69

VERR 09Showman, Timothy37 1:14.35

34.67 39.68

DOUG 11Adams, Nathan38 1:14.55

35.58 38.97

LHHS 12Hicks, Wyatt39 1:14.64

34.91 39.73

PARA 11Korey, Reece40 1:18.12

36.55 41.57

 
#223  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

AZ. State: 3:03.66 2019* Brophy Prep

Facility: 3:00.28 2024$ Swim Neptune

AA-A3:05.17

AA-C3:08.08

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADMHS1 3:12.87

Le, Ryan 12 Malcolm, Roman 09

Kelly, Declan 12 Shih, Peter 12

22.94 47.03 47.4822.95

23.94 49.13 23.42 49.23

ACFHS2 3:14.43

Dowe, Kyle 12 Dinsmore, Nicholas 11

Elsesser, Ariston 10 Stamer, Ryan 12

23.48 47.80 49.7323.48

23.86 50.61 22.24 46.29

AHORI3 3:16.00

Fox, Michael 12 Minas, Ansel 11

Fox, Matthew 10 Bryzelak, Benjamin 12

22.29 46.28 51.2924.65

23.93 49.86 23.39 48.57

ACDOH4 3:19.55

Weibel, Luke 10 Callahan, Jacob 10

Yewell, Gavin 12 Dale, Cooper 11

24.05 49.13 50.7224.02

24.29 51.04 23.23 48.66

AEFHS5 3:24.67

Robinson, Dane 12 Waks, Caed 12

Rodriguez, Gabriel 12 Sheffert, Tanner 12

24.77 51.98 52.6424.85

24.92 54.10 22.11 45.95

ASALP6 3:25.47

Torres, Diego 09 Hough, Ryan 10

Gaspers, Nicholas 09 Torres, Edgar 11

23.85 49.93 52.1724.65

24.97 52.94 23.46 50.43

APARA7 3:25.56

Orr, Logan 10 Moore, Reeve 12

Korey, Reece 11 Boyd, Nathaniel 11

24.39 51.66 52.2824.51

25.27 53.81 22.68 47.81

AARCA8 3:30.02

Mallender, Ryan 12 Moy, Grant 10

McClure, Aidan 12 Huisman, Paul 11

24.04 50.59 55.0726.07

25.84 53.43 24.16 50.93

ACIEN9 3:34.55

Hess, James M 09 Nielson, Austin 12

Graham, Richard 11 Hess, Robert 12

25.51 51.55 55.0526.84

25.56 53.54 25.51 54.41

ALHHS10 3:36.97

Parks, Zachary 11 Hicks, Wyatt 12

Brown, Bradley 10 McNay, Luke 12

25.69 56.61 55.3525.68

24.95 52.05 24.59 52.96

ACSHS11 3:37.23

Hague, Parker 09 Gaspar, Trevor 11

Denison, Talan 10 Robinson, Cole 12

27.01 56.07 54.3825.75

24.99 53.99 25.12 52.79

ACAMP12 3:38.24

Ellsworth, Porter 10 Lau, Bruce 09

Eberle, Ethan 09 Whipple, Peyton 12

23.05 47.96 55.9725.91

25.95 54.80 26.85 59.51

AMARI13 3:38.44

Sanchez-Quiroz, Luis 12 Chaturvedi, Orion 10

Flores, Dante 09 Gehrke, Holden 11

25.52 53.57 1:00.4928.96

26.28 56.38 22.92 48.00

AMCCL14 3:39.48

Gudmundson, Xavier 09 Barakat, Ali 10

Pfitzer, Conrad 10 Flores, Silas 12

26.62 55.97 56.5127.30

24.90 53.87 24.72 53.13
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(#223  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

AMMOH15 3:40.12

Norwood, Jarem 12 Sisterman, Keegan 09

Garcia Gamez, John 09 Fosdick, Mason 12

25.48 54.46 57.9327.38

27.25 58.35 23.28 49.38

APRES16 3:40.19

Marlatt, Evan 10 Raute, Kye 11

Hall, Lucas 09 Buettner, Elijah 11

26.53 54.18 57.5827.43

26.89 58.10 23.85 50.33

AVERR17 3:40.66

Showman, Timothy 09 Robichaud, Jonathan 09

Beyer, Adam 11 Robichaud, William 09

25.24 53.89 54.2524.71

27.33 58.06 25.25 54.46

ASAGU18 3:41.28

Beck, C.J. 12 Kennedy, Declan 12

Worthington, Devin 12 Kereszturi, Ryan 12

25.39 52.51 57.1026.89

27.44 59.69 24.18 51.98

AMUHS19 3:42.63

Gordon, Mitchell 12 Newell, Morgan 09

Robinson, Alex 11 Babcock, Nick 12

26.00 54.46 54.3225.92

26.63 57.75 26.02 56.10

AEAST20 3:42.98

Glauser, Grahm 12 Park, Enzo 11

McDonald, Braden 11 Killeen, Ruari 10

26.75 55.49 56.9626.99

25.82 54.81 26.00 55.72

ADOUG21 3:44.04

Toscano, Brayan 11 Pena, Evan 10

Burgos, Gerardo 11 Bacaparra, Jose 12

25.29 53.95 59.1427.48

26.56 55.54 26.67 55.41

ABUEN22 3:45.81

Schofield, Michael 11 Duerk, Oliver 10

Kline, Rylee 12 McDowell, Spencer 10

26.24 56.33 55.1526.33

27.47 58.98 25.89 55.35

ABUCK23 3:48.49

Clark, Jonah 11 Hernandez, Zeke 09

Vargas-Guzman, Carlos 12 Clark, Jett 12

27.06 57.35 59.1628.40

28.77

ATEMP24 3:58.53

Hillegeist, Darshan 11 Paupert, Gabriel 09

Pugh, David 11 Mcwhirter, Dominic 11

26.37 55.75 1:02.9228.79

27.97 1:01.31 28.25 58.55

AGREE25 3:59.31

Cordova, Jeremiah 09 Bell, Sidney 10

Stevenson, Nathaniel 11 Stemmons, Ezra 11

27.48 1:01.08 1:05.6629.86

28.89 59.64 25.31 52.93

ATHUN26 4:02.07

Kottom, Hunter 11 Whitesell, Lucas 11

LeStourgeon, Peter 10 Sanders, Grayson 10

27.81 58.72 1:01.1429.09

29.48 1:00.30 29.85 1:01.91

AIRON27 4:02.38

Vargas, Vader 09 Saggerson, Joshua 09

Somoshegyi-Szokol, Nicolas 11Stuart, Whestley 11

30.37 1:05.38 1:02.1828.56

27.54 58.20 26.77 56.62

AMPHS--- NS

Bolenbaugh, Seth 11 Richardson, Alexi 10

Pernudi, Giovanny 09 Prieto, Leandro 11

 
#413  Boys 100 Yard Free Swim-off

AZ. State: 43.20 2014* Ryan Hoffer

Facility: 43.20 2014$ Ryan Hoffer

AA-A44.72

AA-C45.56

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

DEER 10Shipley, Donovan1 56.53

27.02 29.51

GREE 11Stevenson, Nathaniel2 57.01

27.12 29.89

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 413

1. Desert Mountain High School 440

2. Catalina Foothills High School 407

3. Salpointe Catholic High School 266.5

4. Horizon High School 254

5. Canyon del Oro High School 229

6. Campo Verde High School 217

7. Verrado High School 192.5

8. Arcadia High School 155

9. Estrella Foothills High School 149

10. Cienega High School 132

11. Paradise Valley High School 127

12. Ironwood High School 111

13. Cactus Shadows High School 92

13. Mingus High School 92

15. Lake Havasu High School 90

16. Mica Mountain High School 77

17. Prescott High School 65

18. Maricopa High School 64

19. McClintock High School 53

20. Deer Valley High School 51

21. Willow Canyon High School 34

22. Mountain Pointe High School 30

23. Saguaro High School 29

24. Eastmark High School 28

24. Douglas High School 28

26. Greenway High School 21

27. Buena High School 13

28. Buckeye High School 11

29. Flagstaff High School 9

30. Thunderbird High School 8

31. Mesquite High School 6

32. Marcos de Niza High School 4


